

G.R. 23 of 2025 Reg. No. 183 of 2025

Order No. 10

Dated: 14.10.25

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

All the three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

S/R received as served.

Received radiogram message from I/C Sadar P.S. stating that LASI Mamta Chettri could not appear before this court as she is badly engaged in law and order duty due to the ongoing visit of CM, West Bengal and prays for another date.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the next date be fixed.

To: **16.12.2025** for evidence of defacto complainant.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**