

**G.R. 23 of 2025 Reg. No. 183 of 2025**

**Order No. 12**

**Dated 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocate are present.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Received one report from RO(Legal Cell) wherein it has been mentioned that the witness has been duly informed but the witness did not bother to appear.

The Ld. APP has filed a petition praying for time on behalf of the witness LASI Mamta Chettri.

Time is allowed.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 25.04.2026 for evidence of defacto complainant.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**